# -OP \$240.00 112625

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Coloplast Corp.	04/23/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coloplast A/S
Street Address:	Holtedam 1
City:	Humlebaek
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	3050

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:  Application Number:  Application Number:  Application Number:	11262593
	11414770
	11496600
	11272018
Patent Number:	6358503
Patent Number:	5549914

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)879-6166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 226 6991

Email: usmc@coloplast.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Curran-Moore

Address Line 1: PO Box 580800

Address Ellie 1. 1 O Dox 300000

Address Line 2: IP Dept, US Operations

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55458-0800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US SKINCARE PATENTS

PATENT

500268140 REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0691

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Curran-Moore
Total Attachments: 3 source=US Assignment Skin Care#page1.tif	
source=US Assignment Skin Care#page2.tif source=US Assignment Skin Care#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0692

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor:

Coloplast Corp.

1975 West Oak Circle Marietta, GA 30062

Assignee:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 Humlebaek 3050 Denmark

Please see the attached Appendix.

- 1. Assignor represents that it is the exclusive owner of the inventions described and claimed in the Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attached Appendix, and all related foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like that may issue from or which derive priority from the listed Patents and Patent Applications (all of which are collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"). Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.
- 3. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.
- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any patent application within the Patent Rights to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0693

- 5. Assignor grants to Assignee the power to insert on the Assignment any further identification or information relating to the above-indicated Patent Rights which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
- 6. This agreement is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.

I. Sten Scheibye, hereby execute this Assignment on this <a> \alpha \alp

<u>9 aril</u>, 2007

Sten Scheibye, President Coloplast Corp.

# Appendix

Patent Applications:

ratent Applications:		
Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
11/262,593	Topical Skin Barriers and Methods of Evaluation Thereof	10/31/2005
11/414,770	Topical Skin Barriers and Methods of Evaluation Thereof	04/28/2006
11/496,600	Textile Material for Management for Skin Health Complications Associated with Skin Folds, and its Method of Use	07/31/2006
11/272,018	Cleansing Lotion for Moisturizing, Protecting and Control of Odor and Cloth Comprising the Lotion	11/14/2005

# Patents:

RECORDED: 05/01/2007

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	
6,358,503	Protectant Film for Skin	03/19/2002	
5,549,914	Heat Stable Wound Care Gel	08/27/1996	

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0695